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MEMORANDUM 
 

DATE:  December 8, 2025 

 

TO:  File 

 

FROM: Bill Taylor, Procurement Manager, CPO 

 

Via: Justin Martinez, Utilities Operations Foreman  

 Travis Soderquist, Public Works Department Deputy Director 

  

RE: Declaration of Emergency to Procure the Necessary Repairs to a Water Service 

Line Leak Located at 3 Star Splash Street Within the Las Campanas Subdivision in 

Santa Fe County, New Mexico   

 

ISSUE 

At 7:30AM on Tuesday, November 25, 2025, the Public Works Utilities Division was notified of 

significant water flowing down the street at 3 Star Splash located in the Las Campanas Subdivision, 

resulting in a disruption of water services to the residents in that area.  When staff arrived at the site it 

was confirmed that an 8” water main was leaking significant amounts of water into the street.  At 8:30AM 

staff had isolated the leak and was able to shut the valves to the main line. This shut down of water affected 

approximately 20 residents in the area by removing all water services. 

 

Direction was provided to the Utilities Forman to proceed with contacting contractors to mobilize to 

correct the problem and repair the water line. Sub Surface Contracting was the first contractor that was 

able to mobilize immediately. 

 

The crew removed a ten-foot section of damaged eight-inch C900 pipe and replaced it with a new section 

of pipe, secured with two Highmax couplings provided by the contractor.  By 3:30PM the lines were 

ready for pressurization.  At 4:30PM on November 25th the system was fully pressurized, flushed and 

services were restored to all affected residents. 

 

DETERMINATION: 

Customers were without water with this water main break, as well as fire suppression for the area. It is 

therefore the written determination of the County Procurement Manager to make the declaration of 

emergency for the repairs as there exists a threat to the public health, welfare and safety, pursuant to 13-

1-127 Emergency Procurements. 
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Emergency Project Description: 

 

Contractor:   Sub Surface Contracting, LLC 

   27A Paseo De River 

   Santa Fe, New Mexico 87507 

   (505) 473-1000 

    

 

Scope of Work: See attached cost breakdown for repairs. 

 

    

TOTAL:________________________________________________$ 18,185.48, exclusive of NMGRT 

 

 

 
 



Phone (505) 473-1000
Fax       (505) 473-1307

QTY UNIT RATE TOTAL COST

1 day $1,000.00 $1,000.00
1 day $500.00 $500.00

20 ft $9.00 $180.00
10 ton $15.00 $150.00
2 ea $600.00 $1,200.00

25 cy $40.00 $1,000.00
50 tn $16.00 $800.00
10 tn $110.00 $1,100.00

TOTAL MATERIAL: $5,930.00

SUN MON TUES WED THUR FRI SAT
UNIT             DATE: 24-Nov 25-Nov

Vincent Abeyta F 11.00 9.00 20.00 $105.00 $2,100.00
Abraham Trujillo L 10.50 8.00 18.50 $64.50 $1,193.25
Tomas Montoya P 10.50 8.00 18.50 $67.50 $1,248.75
Alberto Guerrero Figueroa O 10.50 8.00 18.50 $87.00 $1,609.50
Thomas Vigil D 6.50 4.00 10.50 $87.00 $913.50
Jeremey Sanderson 1.00 1.00 2.00 $102.50 $205.00

$7,270.00
SUN MON TUES WED THUR FRI SAT

DATE: 24-Nov 25-Nov
Backhoe 10.50 8.00 8.00 $87.00 $696.00

Roller 8.00 8.00 $90.00 $720.00
Truck & Tools 10.50 8.00 18.50 $52.50 $971.25
Dump Truck 6.50 4.00 10.50 $90.00 $945.00

TOTAL EQUIPMENT: $3,332.25
$16,532.25

10% $1,653.23
$18,185.48

6.8750% $1,250.25
$19,435.73

TOTAL COST

FINALIZED SUM & TAX

EQUIPMENT TOTAL LABOR:

UNIT
TOTAL HRS RATE

TOTAL COST

Remove Dirt, 20' x'20' x 5'
Base Course

Hot Mix Asphalt

LABOR

Requested By:

SUB SURFACE CONTRACTING, INC. Time and Material Report
27A PASEO DE RIVER
SANTA FE, NM  87507

Job Number:  2025-051
Date:Company: Sub Surface Contracting, Inc.

Location:   
WORK DESCRIPTION:

UNIT

MATERIAL
DESCRIPTION

Mobilization
Traffic Control

8" PVC Water Main, cip, <100'
Remove 20' x 20' x 4" Asphalt

6" Couplings

TOTAL HRS RATE

GRAND TOTAL
FINAL TAX

SUB TOTAL
OVERHEAD, PROFIT, INS.

SUB TOTAL

Las Campanas located on the corner 
of first light and star splash close to 03 
star splash.




